### BID TABULATION RFB#23-1206 Sam Collins Park Phase 1A

### BID OPENING DATE: THURSDSAY, December 1, 2022 @ 11:00AM

Item	Qty	Description	Unit	Apeck Construction, LLC Anacoco, LA		SETEX Construction Corp Beaumont, Texas		MK Constructors Vidor, Texas	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	1	Site Mobilization	LS	\$69,797.32	\$69,797.32	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$610,000.00	\$610,000.00
2.	1	Lake Preparation; Mobilization, Cofferdam, Dredging	LS	\$683,704.79	\$683,704.79	\$620,000.00	\$620,000.00	\$1,516,500.00	\$1,516,500.00
3.	1	SWPPP and Erosion Control	LS	\$26,735.37	\$26,735.37	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
4.	1	Demolition Complete and In Place	LS	\$7,538.35	\$7,538.35	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5.	1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	\$23,007.16	\$23,007.16	\$142,000.00	\$142,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
6.	1	Site Grading	LS	\$49,803.44	\$49,803.44	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$488,000.00	\$488,000.00
7.	10,600	Haul Off and Disposal of Soil and Debris	CY	\$11.37	\$120,522.00	\$19.00	\$201,400.00	\$26.00	\$275,600.00
8.	164,502	Asphalt Type D Paving 3"	SF	\$3.21	\$528,051.42	\$4.00	\$658,008.00	\$3.00	\$493,506.00
9.	164,502	Asphalt Stabilized Base 10"	SF	\$5.68	\$934,371.36	\$4.40	\$723,808.80	\$7.00	\$1,151,514.00
10.	2,635	Concrete Curb	LF	\$14.87	\$39,182.45	\$11.00	\$28,985.00	\$14.00	\$36,890.00
11.	24,417	Concrete Paving	SF	\$13.33	\$325,478.61	\$16.00	\$390,672.00	\$17.00	\$415,089.00
12.	1	Misc. Lane Markings & Pavement Markers	LS	\$29,770.82	\$29,770.82	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
13.	4	Signage	EA	\$416.79	\$1,667.16	\$2,415.00	\$9,660.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
14.	4,970	Crushed Aggregate Paving	SF	\$7.36	\$36,579.20	\$8.00	\$39,760.00	\$8.00	\$39,760.00
15.	9	Bollards	EA	\$1,493.27	\$13,439.43	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$563.00	\$5,067.00
16.	1	Pre-Fabricate Restroom Complete and In Place	LS	\$233,969.81	\$233,969.81	\$283,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$221,000.00	\$221,000.00
17.	1	Sanitary System, Complete in Place per Plans	LS	\$80,738.47	\$80,738.47	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
18.	1,323	Water Line, All Depths, Complete In Place per Plans	LF	\$15.78	\$20,876.94	\$62.00	\$82,026.00	\$23.00	\$30,429.00
19.	1	Domestic Water Meter and Tap Fees	EA	\$5,290.31	\$5,290.31	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
20.	1	Back Flow Preventer	EA	\$5,290.31	\$5,290.31	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
21.	1	Waterline Connection Complete and In Place	LS	\$1,656.78	\$1,656.78	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
22.	6,120	Solid Sod	SF	\$2.14	\$13,096.80	\$2.50	\$15,300.00	\$1.00	\$6,120.00
23.	250,000	Hydromulch	SF	\$0.10	\$25,000.00	\$0.25	\$62,500.00	\$0.10	\$25,000.00
24.	1	Irrigation Complete and In Place	LS	\$73,831.64	\$73,831.64	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00
25.	1	Electrical Service, Meter Box and Panel	LS	\$35,433.23	\$35,433.23	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00
26.	1	Lighting Complete and In Place	LS	\$156,306.34	\$156,306.34	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
27.	1	Overlook Pavilion Complete and In Place	LS	\$623,337.89	\$623,337.89	\$865,000.00	\$865,000.00	\$491,000.00	\$491,000.00
28.	3,928	Concrete Pad at Overlook Pavilion	SF	\$22.28	\$87,515.84	\$36.00	\$141,408.00	\$12.00	\$47,136.00
29.	576	Floating Docks Complete and In Place	SF	\$713.36	\$410,895.36	\$600.00	\$345,600.00	\$261.00	\$150,336.00
30.	376	Extended Gangways to Docks Complete and In Place	SF	\$415.68	\$156,295.68	\$122.00	\$45,872.00	\$195.00	\$73,320.00
31.	98	Retaining Wall Connection to Floating Docks Complete and In Place	LF	\$479.67	\$47,007.66	\$205.00	\$20,090.00	\$115.00	\$11,270.00

# BID TABULATION RFB#23-1206 Sam Collins Park Phase 1A

### BID OPENING DATE: THURSDSAY, December 1, 2022 @ 11:00AM

Item	Qty	Description	Unit	Apeck Construction, LLC Anacoco, LA		SETEX Construction Corp Beaumont, Texas		MK Constructors Vidor, Texas	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
32.	112	Retaining Wall Connection from Accessible Parking to Edge of Boat Ramp	LF	\$484.53	\$54,267.36	\$214.00	\$23,968.00	\$100.00	\$11,200.00
33.	177	Handrail at Connection to Floating Deck	LF	\$236.82	\$41,917.14	\$395.00	\$69,915.00	\$192.00	\$33,984.00
34.	2,610	Concrete Boat Ramp	SF	\$57.60	\$150,336.00	\$64.00	\$167,040.00	\$104.00	\$271,440.00
35.	58	Guard Rail at Boat Ramp	LF	\$238.50	\$13,833.00	\$330.00	\$19,140.00	\$152.00	\$8,816.00
36.	65	Rip-Rap at Boat Ramp	CY	\$878.81	\$57,122.65	\$370.00	\$24,050.00	\$1,225.00	\$79,625.00
37.	6	Picnic Tables at Overlook Pavilion	EA	\$2,934.31	\$17,605.86	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,480.00	\$14,880.00
38.	3	Trash Receptacles at Overlook Pavilion and Restroom	EA	\$1,190.83	\$3,572.49	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
ALTER	RNATE 1	- Entry Sign and Site Lighting							
1.	1	Entry Sign Monument Complete and In Place	LS	\$41,917.32	\$41,917.32	\$76,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00
2.	1	Entry Sign Column Complete and In Place	LS	\$8,931.25	\$8,931.25	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
3.	101	Decomposed Granite	SF	\$115.38	\$11,653.38	\$85.00	\$8,585.00	\$6.00	\$606.00
4.	92	Steel Edge	LF	\$8.34	\$767.28	\$12.00	\$1,104.00	\$6.00	\$552.00
5.	100	Solid Sod	SF	\$2.14	\$214.00	\$1.21	\$121.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
6.	1	Lighting at Entry Monuments and Parking Complete and In Place	LS	\$236,678.03	\$236,678.03	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00
ALTER	RNATE 2	- Shade Structures - Item Description							
1.	3	Shade Structures Complete and In Place	EA	\$18,259.44	\$54,778.32	\$27,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$54,000.00
2.	1,116	Concrete Pad at Shade Structures and Walk Connection to Shade Structure	SF	\$15.37	\$17,152.92	\$38.00	\$42,408.00	\$12.00	\$13,392.00
3.	3	Picnic Tables	EA	\$2,934.31	\$8,802.93	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
4.	3	Trash Receptacles at Shade Structures	EA	\$1,190.83	\$3,572.49	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
5.	275	Solid Sod	SF	\$2.14	\$588.50	\$1.20	\$330.00	\$1.00	\$275.00
ALTER	RNATE 3	- Landscape & Irrigation - Item Description	_	_		_			
1.	9	3" Cal. Live Oak Trees	EA	\$1,071.75	\$9,645.75	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00
2.	2	3" Cal. Shumard Oak Trees	EA	\$1,071.75	\$2,143.50	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
3.	1	Irrigation for Trees Complete and In Place	LS	\$5,954.16	\$5,954.16	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
ALTER	RNATE 4	- Loop Sidewalk and Maintenance Drive - Item Description							
		G	C.T.	A10.17	¢70 046 40	\$13.00	\$76,960.00	\$13.00	\$76,060,00
1.	5,920	Concrete Sidewalk (from Pavilion to 12' Trail)	SF	\$12.17	\$72,046.40	\$15.00	\$70,900.00	\$13.00	\$76,960.00
1. 2. 3.	5,920 4,875	Aggregate Maintenance Drive and Connection to Trail	SF	\$12.17 \$7.41	\$72,046.40	\$13.00	\$58,500.00	\$8.00	\$76,960.00

## BID TABULATION RFB#23-1206 Sam Collins Park Phase 1A

#### BID OPENING DATE: THURSDSAY, December 1, 2022 @ 11:00AM

Item	Qty	Description	Unit	Apeck Construction, LLC Anacoco, LA		SETEX Construction Corp Beaumont, Texas		MK Constructors Vidor, Texas	
				Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
4.	1,745	Solid Sod	SF	\$2.14	\$3,734.30	\$2.00	\$3,490.00	\$0.15	\$261.75
ALTER	NATE 5	- Floating Courtesy Dock - Item Description							
1.	1,041	Floating T-Head Courtesy Dock Complete and In Place	SF	\$225.73	\$234,984.93	\$250.00	\$260,250.00	\$163.00	\$169,683.00
2.	426	Extended Gangway to Courtesy Dock Complete and In Place	SF	\$61.15	\$26,049.90	\$120.00	\$51,120.00	\$185.00	\$78,810.00
3.	176	Concrete Platform Connection with Gangway Complete and In Place	SF	\$42.40	\$7,462.40	\$205.00	\$36,080.00	\$129.00	\$22,704.00
4.	45	Guard Rail at Conc. Platform Complete and In Place	LF	\$242.19	\$10,898.55	\$300.00	\$13,500.00	\$152.00	\$6,840.00
5.	1,367	Concrete Sidewalk from Pavilion to Ramp Complete and In Place	SF	\$16.94	\$23,156.98	\$35.00	\$47,845.00	\$42.00	\$57,414.00
6.	485	Concrete Sidewalk (from Parking Lot to Conc. Stairs) Complete and In Place	SF	\$28.48	\$13,812.80	\$38.00	\$18,430.00	\$233.00	\$113,005.00
7.	1	Concrete Stairs Complete and In Place	LS	\$38,582.98	\$38,582.98	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$113,000.00
8.	92	Hand Rails at Concrete Stairs Complete and In Place	LF	\$487.98	\$44,894.16	\$304.00	\$27,968.00	\$430.00	\$39,560.00
9.	2,176	Concrete Ramp Complete and In Place	SF	\$102.70	\$223,475.20	\$216.00	\$470,016.00	\$52.00	\$113,152.00
10.	520	Hand Rails at Ramp Complete and In Place	LF	\$201.98	\$105,029.60	\$430.00	\$223,600.00	\$180.00	\$93,600.00
11.	1	Lake Preperation; Mobilization, Cofferdam, Dredging	LS	\$6,156.63	\$6,156.63	\$543,000.00	\$543,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
12.	1,760	Solid Sod	SF	\$2.14	\$3,766.40	\$1.25	\$2,200.00	\$0.15	\$264.00

BASE BID ITEMS 1-38 TOTAL	\$5,204,846.44	\$5,984,302.80	\$6,957,682.00
ALTERNATE 1	\$300,161.26	\$133,810.00	\$240,358.00
ALTERNATE 2	\$84,895.16	\$135,738.00	\$86,567.00
ALTERNATE 3	\$17,743.41	\$22,400.00	\$36,100.00
ALTERNATE 4	\$116,531.70	\$138,965.00	\$120,121.75
ALTERNATE 5	\$738,270.53	\$1,733,009.00	\$853,032.00
Signed Bid Proposal with Addendum No. 1 Acknowledgment	Y	Y	Y
Bid Bond	Y	Y	Y
Bonding Company Information	Y	Y	Y
Non Collusion	Y	Y	Y
Vendor Compliance	Y	Y	Y